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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —

Excise
Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties ... ... ... ...
Post Office (Net receipt)

Crown Lands ... ... ... ... ...
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.

Post Office Revenue ... ... ... ...
Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits

Tax, Post-War refunds

TOTAL, SELF-BALANCING REVENUE

TOT AT

Estimate for
year 1945-46

£
1,350,000,000

80,000,000
115,000,000
19,000,000

\ 500,000,000

1,000,000

2,065,000,000

589,000,000
541,000,000

1,130,000,000

30,000,000

4,850,000
1,000,000

11,150,000
23,000,000

3,265,000.000

114,100,000

114,100,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT, 1939
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 8 (3) OF THE HOUSING (TEMPORARY

ACCOMMODATION) ACT TQ^J \ , t

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1942

(b) For other Issues (Net) ... ...
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION. 16 (3) OF THE WAR RISKS INSURANCE

ACT, 1939
-

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937

and IQ^Q
In respect of issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
IP respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities)

Acts, 1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936
In respect of Issues under Section I of the North Atlantic

Shipping Act, 1934
In respect of Issues under Section 8 (i) of the Housing

(Temporary Accommodation) Act, 1944

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1945 1944
IST APRIL :— £ ' £

Bank of England 2,032,023 2,000,515
Bank of Ireland 468,824 492,419

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

1st April, 1945, to
1 6th Mar., 1946.

i
1,287,408,000

64,179,000
114,746,000
22,489,000

/ 33,671,000
\4i6,897,ooo

631,000

1,940,021,000

545,381,000
517,600,000

1,062,981,000

42,826,000

4,720,000
930,000

10,761,981
66,504,674

3,128,744,655

111,550,000

, 34,ooo

111,584,000

3^240,328,655
19,205,555

210,506

27,500

4,400,000
1,888,883,758

169,500,000

15,725,644

3,656,100

195,936
2,469,451

100,000

98,184

5,344,801,289

2,500,847

5,347,302,136

ist April, 1944, to
1 7th Mar., 1945.

" i
1,242,928,000

69,286,000
106,713,000
14,430,000
32,389,000

462,391,000
702,000

1,928,839,000

559,885,000
475,600,000

1,035.485,000

28,832,000

4,42O,OOO
960,000

7,514,167
85,328,230

3,091,378,397

113,200,000

113,200,000

3,204,578,397
19,663,583

278,582

5,350,000
2,708,765,706

15,267,615

1,046,700

189,687
2,709,418

5,957,849,688

2,492,934

5,960,342,622

i8th March, 1946.


