RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE					Estimate for	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.					year 1945-46	1st April, 1945, to 16th Mar., 1946.	1st April, 1944, to 17th Mar., 1945.
ORDINARY REVENUE.							
Inland Revenue— Income Tax		-			£ 1,350,000,000	£ 1,287,408,000	£ 1,242,928,000
Sur-tax	•••		•••	•••	80,000,000	64,179,000	69,286,000
Estate, &c., Duties					115,000,000	114,746,000	106,713,000
Stamps		•••	•••		19,000,000	22,489,000	14,430,000
National Defence Cont	ributio	n	•••	•••	\$ 500,000,000	\$ 33,671,000	32,389,000
Excess Profits Tax Other Inland Revenue	Destina	•••	•••	•••	1,000,000	1416,897,000 631,000	462,391,000 702,000
		•••	•••	•••	2,065,000,000	1,940,021,000	1,928,839,000
					2,005,000,000	1,940,021,000	1,920,039,000
Customs and Excise— Customs					58 9,0 00,000	545,381,000	559,885,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	54 1,0 00,000	517,600,000	475,600,000
		•••		•••			
Total Customs a	na Exc	156	•••	•••	1,130,000,000	1,062,981,000	1,035,485,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	30, 000 , 000	42,826,000	28,832,000
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••	•••	•••		4 720 000	4,420,000
Wireless Licences Crown Lands	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,850,000 1,000,000	4,720,000 930,000	960,000
Receipts from Sundry L	 Dans		•••	•••	11,150,000	10,761,981	7,514,167
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••		•••		23,000,000	66,504,674	85,328,230
TOTAL ORDIN	NARY R	EVEN	JE		3,265,000,000	3,128,744,655	3,091,378,397
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.							
Post Office Revenue II4,100,000 Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits						111,550,000	113,200,000
Tax, Post-War re	funds	•••	•••			34,000	
Total, Self	-BALAI	NCING	Reve	ENUE	114,100,000	111,584,000	113,200,000
Total Receipts under Section 1 (4) of the Defence Loans Act, 1937 Receipts under Section 4 (4) (b) of the Overseas Trade						3,240,328,655 19,205,555	3,204,578,397 19,663,583
GUARANTEES ACT, RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI	1939 on 8 (3) OF T	•••			210,506	278,582
ACCOMMODATION) A	ст, 194	4 …	•••	••	• ••• •••	27,500	
OTHER RECEIPTS.							
Money Raised by Creation of Debt-							
(a) For Capital Ex	penditu	re Iss	ues:				
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1942 4,400,000							5,350,000
(b) For other Issues (Net) I,888,883,758 RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE WAR RISKS INSURANCE							2,708,765,706
ACT, 1939	M. 10 (3	JOF 11		ar Ris	AS INSURANCE	169,500,000	
						,	
Repayments, &c	_			_			
In respect of issue	s under	the]	Defend	e Loa	uns Acts, 1937		77
and 1939 In respect of issues	under (Section	 14 of	the (Dverseas Trade	15,725,644	15,267,615
Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities)						3,656,100	1,046,700
Acts, 1919 and 1921						195,936	189,687
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936						2,469,451	2,709,418
In respect of Issues under Section I of the North Atlantic							
Shipping Act, 1934 In respect of Issues under Section 8 (1) of the Housing						100,000	
(Temporary Ac		dation	AOH O	IQ44	i the Housing	98,184	_
BALANCES IN EXCHEQU			· ·				
IST APRIL :	er un		I	945 £	. 1944 	5,344,801,289	5,957,849,688
Bank of England	•••	•••	2.0	t 3 2,02 3	2,000,515		
Bank of Ireland	•••	•••		68,824		2,500,847	2,492,934
					Total f	5,347,302,136	5,960,342,622
					<u>~</u>		

18th March, 1946.

-

•

8